

Price List 2020

Deutsche Alpensegelflugschule Unterwössen e.V.

Windseestrasse 45, 83246 Unterwössen

General Terms & Conditions

All prices include the valid VAT and are valid until 31.12.2020. We reserve to ourselves any price changes due to changes in aviation fuel, insurance, etc. All previous fee regulations become hereby invalid.

The billing takes place after the last flight or on the departure day. Complaints regarding invoices or start lists must be reported to the office immediately.

Regarding cross-country, theory or BZF courses, the course fee is due before the start of the course.

We recommend participating in the direct debit procedure; otherwise a deposit of € 500 per week will be required to be paid immediately before participating in flight operations.

Jurisdiction for both parties is Traunstein.

Fee Reductions

Students and the inhabitants of the Upper Achental Region, including Grassau, receive a 10% discount on the use of DASSU aircrafts (except the administration fee).

Teenagers receive a 25% discount on the use of DASSU aircrafts (except general fees) until their 18th birthday.

Price guide for a training day:

	Total	146.00 €	184.00 €
"Unlucky Bird"	8 Starts	8,00€	8,00€
Flight Time ASK 13	40 Minutes	21,00 €	28,00€
Flight lesson with instructor	40 Minutes	21,00 €	28,00 €
8x Winchstarts	Winch	72,00 €	96,00€
Daily Training Fee	1 Day	24,00 €	24,00 €
		until 18 y/o	from 18 y/o
		Beginner	Beginner

This example is calculated for a standard training day with 8 starts of 5 minutes and does not take into account longer flights.

To reach the first solo flight, a 10- to 14-day stay is recommended.

General Fees

	Student in Training	Privat Charter
Administration Fee for Pilots	24,00 €	24,00 €
The administration fee is calculated for a maximum of 10 flight days/Season	max. 240,00 €	max.240,00 €

Membership "Unlucky Bird" 1,00 €/Start 1,19 €/Start All aircrafts of the Deutsche Alpensegelflugschule e.V. are fully insured. In case of damage, however, the deductible is borne by the respective pilot. This along applies to all student pilots and pilots without a valid livense. To protect yourself

of damage, however, the deductible is borne by the respective pilot. This also applies to all student pilots and pilots without a valid license. To protect yourself from the personal contribution, there is the "Unlucky Bird" fund. The terms and conditions for flight operations and the "Unlucky Bird" fund are applicable. Jurisdiction Traunstein

Parking fees private aircraft/Day

The parking fee will only be calculated on
the days on which the aircraft is flown.

With permanent stationing (> 2 months) the fee for
the entire season will be charged.

Parking fees private aircraft/Saison 390,00 €

For permanent stationing (> 2 months)

the fee is due at the beginning of the season

Take on Fees	Student in Training	Privat, Aero Club Charter
Winch Launch	12,00€	14,28 €
For low-level winch breaks		
(no exercises) no fees will be charged		
Aerotow Falke per Min.	3,75 €	4,46 €
Aerotow Samburo/UL per Min.	4,30 €	5,12€
A minimum of 5 flight minutes per	•	,
aerotow will be charged for each start		
_		

Landing Fees

Take-Off Fees

Glider	free	free
Dassu-TMG/UL	free	free
TMG (Club/Privat)		5,50€

Fees - Glider per flight minute

A minimum of 5 flight minutes are charged each start.

	Student in Training	Privat, Aero Club Charter
ASK13	0,70 €	0,83€
ASK21	0,80€	0,95 €
K8	0,60€	0,71 €
ASK23	0,70 €	0,83 €
LS4 / 304C	0,75 €	0,89 €
For flights over 4 hours with single seater only a duration of max. 240 minutes will b		
Flight instructor/Minute for school-, check-, practice flights and pro-	0,70 € ivate lessons	0,83€

Fees TMG/UL per flight minute

A minimum of 5 flight minutes are charged each start.

	Student in Training	Privat, Aero Club Charter
Rotax Falke (100 PS)	1,95 €	2,20 €
Rotax Falke (100 PS) incl. Ski gear	2,25€	2,68 €
UL Eurostar (100 PS)	1,76 €	2,09€
Samburo (115 PS)		2,68 €
The Samburo can only be chartered by		
experienced pilots after thorough briefing.		
Flight instructor/Minute	0,80€	0,95€
for school-, check-, practice flights and private lessons		

One-day or multi-day charter TMG/UL

A one day or multi day charter is possible by arrangement.

If you refuel outside, we will refund the fuel costs on presentation of the fuel receipt, however, max. the currently valid liter price in Unterwössen. Mo-Fr we charge at least 4 hours per day, at least 5 hours on weekends and holidays.

Course offer:

Theory Course:

Seminar for exam preparation 6 Days 475,00 €

Radio License BZF I / II

Weekend seminar for exam preparation 275,00 €

Flight planning 1 Day 85,00 € BZF-Refresher 1 Day 85,00 €

Alpine Cross-Country Training 12 Days, 450,00 €
Alpine Cross-Country Training 4 Days, 175,00 €

For cross-country courses, the general fees (daily, ground and parking) and flight charges are calculated according to the price list. No flight instructor supplement in a double seater.

Charter Duo-Discus 0,90 € / Min., Flight duration in a duo is fully calculated

Further courses on request and at www.dassu.de